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Campaign Finance Receipts 
& Expenditures Report 
1/10/2021 

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing 
Campaign Candidate Name:Scott J Schwab 

Finance Address: 12711 W 160th Terrace 
Filing Report Add 2 ress : 

City: Overland Park Zip: 66221 County: 

Home Phone: Business Phone: 

Office Sought: Secretary of State District: 

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2020 through 12/31/2020) 

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD 

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD 

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS 

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Governmental Ethics Commission 
901 S. Kansas Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Office (785) 296-4219 
Fax(785)296-2548 

ethics.kansas.gov 

Termination Report 

Al'liENDED 

(Schedule A) view/P-rint 

(Add Lines 1 and 2) 

(Schedule C) view/P-rint 

Subtract Line 4 from 3) 

(Schedule B) view/P-rint 

(Schedule D) view/P-rint 

$13,261.69 

$15,369.94 

$28,631.63 

$6,233.14 

$22,398.49 

$0.00 

$26,000.00 

''I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Electronically filed on: 6/22/2023 8:00:04 AM 
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Matthew Goddard 

Print this form or Go Back 



Print this form or Go Back 

SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Candidate: Scott J Schwab 

Name and Address 
Type of Payment Occupation of 

Date 
of Contributor Cash, Check, Loan, E- Individual Giving 

funds, Other More Than $150 

Mark Hutton 
12/30/20 3015 Flint Hills Ntl. Pkwy E Funds Retired 

Andover KS 67002 

Cecil O'Brate 
12/30/20 P.O. Box 399 Check Business owner 

Garden City KS 67846 

Walmart, Inc. 
12/30/20 702 SW 8th St. Check 

Bentonville AR 72716 

Greg Musil 
12/29/20 11005 W. 141st St. E Funds Attorney 

Overland Park KS 66221 

Joann Freeborn 
12/29/20 1904 N. 240th Rd. E Funds 

Concordia KS 66901 

R. Phillip Sarnecki 
12/28/20 18240 Melrose Dr. E Funds Business Owner 

Bucyrus KS 66013 

Heidi Sarnecki 
12/28/20 18240 Melrose Dr. E Funds Homemaker 

Bucyrus KS 66013 

Alan Cobb 

12/28/20 
3529 Southwest 

E Funds CEO 
Stonybrook Drive 
Topeka KS 66614 

Devine, Donley and 
Murray 

12/21/20 534 Kansas Ave. Check 
Suite 830 
Topeka KS 66603 

Karin Brownlee 
12/18/20 14 725 S. Chalet Dr. E Funds Government Affairs 

Olathe KS 66062 

Credit Union PAC of 

12/11/20 
Kansas 

Check 
901 SW Topeka Blvd. 
Topeka KS 66612 

12/11/20 Kansas Agri Business Check 
Council 

Amount 

$250.00 

$2,000.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$350.00 

$2,000.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$150.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 



816 SW Tyler St. 
Suite 100 
Topeka KS 66612 

Whitney Damron 
12/11/20 919 South Kansas Avenue E Funds Attorney $250.00 

Topeka KS 66612 

CenturyLink, Inc. 
08/19/20 P.O. Box 4065 Check $500.00 

Monroe LA 71211 

Sneed Law Firm 

08/19/20 825 S. Kansas Ave. 
Check $1,000.00 

Ste. 520 
Topeka KS 66612 

Braden Heidner Lowe & 
Associates reimbursement 

08/19/20 
check 

Other $154.94 
825 S. Kansas Ave. 
Ste. 500 
Topeka KS 66612 

1861 Consulting, Inc 

07116/20 
810 Pennsylvania Street 

E Funds Lobbyist $500.00 
206 
Lawrence KS 66044 

John Peterson 
07 /16/20 1100 SW 29th St. Check Lobbyist $250.00 

Topeka KS 66611 

Marjorie Robinow 
07 /16/20 10048 Goodman Dr. Check Consultant $500.00 

Overland Park KS 66212 

Scott Consulting, LLC 
07/16/20 4517 Nicklaus Dr. Check $500.00 

Lawrence KS 6604 7 

Clayton Barker 
07 /16/20 3051 W 144th Terrace Check Attorney $200.00 

Leawood KS 66224 

Janelle/Douglas Wareham 
07 /16/20 1935 SW Indian Woods Ln Check Janelle- Housewife $250.00 

Topeka KS 66611 

Laura/Brian Lutz 
07/16/20 7430 SE Ratner Rd. Check Government Affairs $150.00 

Berryton KS 66409 

James Maag 
07 /16/20 1924 SW Indian Woods Ln. Check Retired $250.00 

Topeka KS 66611 

Tammy Strickland 
07 /16/20 14215 W. 157th Terrace Check $100.00 

Olathe KS 88062 

07 /16/20 Evergy Employee Check $1,000.00 
PowerPAC State 



P.O. Box 889 
Topeka KS 66601 

Karin Brownlee 
07 /16/20 14725 S. Chalet Dr. Check Government Affairs $75.00 

Olathe KS 66062 

TARLLC 
07/16/20 5330 College Blvd. Check $250.00 

Leawood KS 66211 

M. Douglas Mays 
07/16/20 7501 SW Arthurs Rd. Check Lobbyist $250.00 

Topeka KS 66610 

Ryan Kriegshauser 
07/16/20 15208 W. 154th St. Check Attorney $100.00 

Olathe KS 66062 

Capitol Advantage, LLC 

07 /09/20 
100 SE 9th St. 

Check Lobbyist $250.00 
Ste. 503 
Topeka KS 66612 

Theresa Segraves 
07/09/20 12601 West 132nd Street E Funds $100.00 

Overland Park KS 66213 

Nick Jordan 
07/09/20 7013 Albervan St. E Funds $100.00 

Shawnee KS 66216 

Ron Hein 

06/29/20 
6729 Southwest Sherwood 

E Funds 
Government Affairs 

$500.00 
Court Consultant 
Topeka KS 66614 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $15179.94 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $190.00 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) $0 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known $0 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD $15369.94 

Print this form or Go Back 



Campaign Finance Receipts and Expenditures Report Page 1 of 1 

Print this form or Go Back 

Campaign Finance Receipts Governmental Ethics Commission 
& Expenditures Report 90 I S. Kansas Ave. 
111012021 Topeka, KS 666]2 

Office (785) 296-42] 9 
Fax (785) 296-2548 

ethics.kansas.gov 

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing o Termination Report 

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Scott J Schwab 

Filing Report Address: 12711 W 160th Terrace 

Address2: 

City: Overland Park Zip: 66221 County:
 

Home Phone: Business Phone:
 

Office Sought: Secretary of State District:
 

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2020 through 12/31/2020) 

] CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD $13,261.69 

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS (Schedule A) view/print $15,369.94 

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD (Add Lines I and 2) $28,631.63 

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS (Schedule C) view/print $6,233.14 

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD Subtract Line 4 from 3) $22,398.49 

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS (Schedule B) view/print $0.00 

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS (Schedule D) view/print $26,000.00 

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the 
best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this 
document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Electronically filed on: 1111/2021 4:29:50 PM 
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Debra L. Edler 

Print this form or Go Back 

https://www.kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/exp_report_main.aspx 111112021 



Campaign Finance Schedule A Report Page 1 of 3 

Print this form or Go Back 

SCHEDULE A
 

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS
 

Candidate: Scott J Schwab 

Date 
Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Type of Payment 

Cash, Check, Loan, 
E-funds, Other 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving 
More Than $150 

Amount 

12/30/20 
Mark Hutton 
3015 Flint Hills Ntl. Pkwy 
Andover KS 67002 

E Funds Retired $250.00 

12/30/20 
Cecil O'Brate 
P.O. Box 399 
Garden City KS 67846 

Check Business owner $2,000.00 

12/30/20 
Walmart, Inc. 
702 SW 8th St. 
Bentonville AR 72716 

Check $500.00 

12/29/20 
Greg Musil 
11005 W. 141st St. 
Overland Park KS 66221 

E Funds Attorney $100.00 

12/29/20 
Joann Freeborn 
1904 N. 240th Rd. 
Concordia KS 66901 

E Funds $100.00 

12/28/20 
R. Phillip Sarnecki 
18240 Melrose Dr. 
Bucyrus KS 66013 

E Funds Business Owner $350.00 

12/28/20 

12/28/20 

Heidi Samecki 
18240 Melrose Dr. 
Bucyrus KS 66013 

Alan Cobb 
3529 Southwest Stonybrook 
Drive 
Topeka KS 66614 

E Funds 

E Funds 

Homemaker 

CEO 

$2,000.00 

$500.00 

12/21120 

12/18/20 

Devine, Donley and Murray 
534 Kansas Ave. 
Suite 830 
Topeka KS 66603 

Karin Brownlee 
14725 S. Chalet Dr. 
Olathe KS 66062 

Check 

E Funds Government Affairs 

$500.00 

$150.00 

12/l1/20 
Credit Union PAC of Kansas 
90 I SW Topeka Blvd. 
Topeka KS 66612 

Check $1,000.00 

12/l1/20 

Kansas Agri Business 
Council 
816 SW Tyler St. 
Suite 100 
Topeka KS 66612 

Check $500.00 

12/11/20 
Whitney Damron 
919 South Kansas Avenue 
Topeka KS 66612 

E Funds Attorney $250.00 

https://www.kssos.org/e1ections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_a_rep0l1.aspx 1/11/2021 



Campaign Finance Schedule A Report Page 2 of3 

08/19/20 CenturyLink, Inc. 
P.O. Box 4065 
Monroe LA 71211 

Check $500.00 

08/19/20 

Sneed Law Finn 
825 S. Kansas Ave. 
Ste.520 
Topeka KS 66612 

Check $1,000.00 

08/19/20 

Braden Heidner Lowe & 
Associates reimbursement 
check 
825 S. Kansas Ave. 
Ste.500 
Topeka KS 66612 

Other $154.94 

07/16/20 

Derek Hein 
810 Pennsylvania Street 
206 
Lawrence KS 66044 

E Funds Lobbyist $500.00 

07/16/20 
John Peterson 
1100 SW 29th St. 
Topeka KS 66611 

Check Lobbyist $250.00 

07/16/20 
Marjorie Robinow 
10048 Goodman Dr. 
Overland Park KS 66212 

Check Consultant $500.00 

07/16/20 
Scott Consulting, LLC 
4517 Nicklaus Dr. 
Lawrence KS 66047 

Check $500.00 

07/16/20 
Clayton Barker 
3051 W 144th Terrace 
Leawood KS 66224 

Check Attorney $200.00 

07/16/20 
Janelle/Douglas Wareham 
1935 SW Indian Woods Ln 
Topeka KS 66611 

Check Janelle- Housewife $250.00 

07/16/20 
LauralBrian Lutz 
7430 SE Ratner Rd. 
Berryton KS 66409 

Check Government Affairs $150.00 

07/16/20 
James Maag 
1924 SW Indian Woods Ln. 
Topeka KS 66611 

Check Retired $250.00 

07/16/20 
Tammy Strickland 
14215 W. 157th Terrace 
Olathe KS 88062 

Check $100.00 

07/16/20 

Evergy Employee PowerPAC 
State 
P.O. Box 889 
Topeka KS 6660 I 

Check $1,000.00 

07/16/20 
Karin Brownlee 
14725 S. Chalet Dr. 
Olathe KS 66062 

Check Government Affairs $75.00 

07/16/20 
TARLLC 
5330 College Blvd. 
Leawood KS 66211 

Check $250.00 

07/16/20 
M. Douglas Mays 
7501 SW Arthurs Rd. 
Topeka KS 66610 

Check Lobbyist $250.00 

https://www.kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_aJeport.aspx 1/11/2021 
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07/16/20 Ryan Kriegshauser 
15208 W. 154th St. 
Olathe KS 66062 

Check Attorney $100.00 

07/09/20 

Capitol Advantage, LLC 
100 SE 9th St. 
Ste.503 
Topeka KS 66612 

Check Lobbyist $250.00 

07/09/20 
Theresa Segraves 
12601 West 132nd Street 
Overland Park KS 66213 

E Funds $100.00 

07/09/20 
Nick Jordan 
7013 Albervan St. 
Shawnee KS 66216 

E Funds $100.00 

06/29120 

Ron Hein 
6729 Southwest Sherwood 
Court 
Topeka KS 66614 

E Funds 
Government Affairs 
Consultant 

$500.00 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

$15179.94 

$190.00 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

$0 

$0 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD $15369.94 

Print this form or Go Back 

https://www.kssos.org/elections/cfr_viewer/reports/schedule_aJeport.aspx 1/11/2021 


